- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH -	
In the Matter of the Investigation of the Water System Operations of Bridge Hollow Water Association for Certification as a Public Utility or Exemption as a Mutual Water Company) DOCKET NO. 04-2437-01) SCHEDULING ORDER))

ISSUED: July 11, 2006

By The Commission:

At a duly noticed Status and Scheduling Conference held with the Administrative Law Judge on July 10, 2006, the parties determined to proceed to evidentiary hearing regarding whether to exempt Bridge Hollow Water Association ("Bridge Hollow") from Commission regulation or, alternatively, to issue a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity authorizing Bridge Hollow to operate as a public utility. Therefore, unless later modified by the Commission, the following dates shall constitute the schedule in this docket:

July 26, 2006 – Technical Conference commences at 9:30 a.m. in the Administrative Law Judge's Hearing Room, Room 451, on the Fourth Floor of the Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. The purpose of this Technical Conference is to discuss outstanding issues in preparation for hearing in this matter.

August 23, 2006 – Technical Conference commences at 9:30 a.m. in the Administrative Law Judge's Hearing Room, Room 451, on the Fourth Floor of the Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah. The purpose of this Technical Conference is to discuss outstanding issues in preparation for hearing in this matter.

September 20-21, 2006 – Hearing commences at 9:30 a.m. in the Administrative Law Judge's Hearing Room, Room 451, on the Fourth Floor of the Heber M. Wells Building, 160 East 300 South, Salt Lake City, Utah.

DOCKET NO. 04-2437-01

-2-

Individuals wishing to participate in a conference or hearing by telephone should contact the Commission at least two days prior to make arrangements. On the day of the conference or hearing, participants must call (801) 530-6716 or call toll-free 1-866-PSC-UTAH (1-866-772-8824) at least five minutes prior to the start time to ensure participation.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations, including auxiliary communication aids and services, should notify Julie Orchard, Commission Secretary, at 160 East, 300 South, Room 400, Box 45585, Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0585, telephone: (801) 530-6713, at least three working days prior.

Dated at Salt Lake City, Utah this 11th day of July, 2006.

/s/ Julie Orchard, Commission Secretary